Popul PTO-1996 (Rev. 6-93)	HARALIK
To the Honorable Commissioner 10092378	But all and and and an
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Colin PICKERING James BARNAVILLE	Name: INLINE UK LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	9,58
3. Nature of conveyance: 11/19/98	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Parklands, Mole Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ockley, Surrey RH5 5PE
Other	City: United Kingdom ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes © No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
. If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is: $\underline{\text{Nov.}}\ 17$, $\underline{19}98$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard M. Goldberg	7 Tables (77 CFD 0 44)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
2/07/ 1999/TRIBN/TER//T90090630_29095744 2: FC:581 40.00 0B	23 Enclosed
,	Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees)
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 419	07-1524
City: Hackensack State: NJ ZIP: 07601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Richard M. Goldberg Rufaul	Mov. 19, 1998 Stansture Nov. 19, 1998
Talka of Follows organiza	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Colin PICKERING and James BARNAVILLE,	
	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
both residing at Wancom Way, Puttenham Heath Road	
Puttenham, Surrey, GU3 1DU, England, and	
6 Sand Lane, Rushmoor	
Farnham, Surrey, GU10 2ET, England	
respectively	, have
invented certain new and useful improvements in SPECTACLES	
for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date	(TITLE OF INVENTION) herewith; and
WHEREAS, INLINE UK LIMITED, Parklands, Mole Street	
Ockley, Surrey RH5 5PE, United Kingdom	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements are	nd the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the saidColin_PIC_James_BARNAVILLE	
Odmed Billerity LDBD	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transferred INLINE UK LIMITED	
appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United State may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and issues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications. Patent for said improvements to the said <u>INLINE UK LIMITED</u>	all extensions, renewals and re- States, and any Official of any
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assi executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	igned, and that I (we) have not
AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said	
INLINE UK LIMITED	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improve proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make do everything possible to aid the said INLINE UK LIMITED	
	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its
successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said	d improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposit	te thereto.
Date 1 17 11 98 , 1998 / (SIGNATUR	L.S. RE OF Colin PICKERING)
Date / 17.11-98 , 1998 / () (SIGNATURE C	L.S. DF James BARNAVILLE)

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 11/19/1998